

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 24-5884 Version: 1 Name: First Amendment Schooner Wharf

Type: Action Items - Key West Bight Status: Held in Committee

File created: 5/1/2024 In control: Key West Bight Management District Board

On agenda: 5/8/2024 Final action:

Title: Approving the First Amendment to Lease, (Revised), for Key West Seaport, LLC, dba Schooner Wharf

replacing LIBOR as the basis for determining the prime lending rate.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. First Amendment to Lease, 4. KWBB 24-10, 5. 17-135 Lease, 6.

First Amendment to Lease - Rejected, 7. ARRC-statement USD-LIBOR (002)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/8/20241Key West Bight Management
District BoardPostponed